F16000	000017						
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600280209196						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/31/1501026012 **70.00						
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	IS DEC 31 PH 1:13 SECRE TARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA						
Office Use Only	'JAN 0 4 2016 J SHIVERS						

COVER LETTER

T0: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: IntelliWare Systems, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

~ ~ ~

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Jennifer Warren VP of Finance & Accounting / Corporate Secretary

	Na	ne of Person						
IntelliWare Systems, Inc.								
	Firm	n/Company						
5608 Southpoint Centre E	lvd, Suite 100							
	······································	Address						
Fredericksburg, VA 2240	7							
	City/S	State and Zip code						
iwarren@intelliwaresyste	ms.com							
	E-mail address: (to be	used for future annual repor	t notification)					
For further information	concerning this matter, p	lease call:						
Alayna Payne								
Accounting Manager	at (<u>540</u>	540) 604-9095 ext. 106						
Name of Perso		rea Code Daytime Telephone Number						
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:			MAILING ADDRESS:					
Registration Section Division of Corporations			Registration Section Division of Corporations					
Clifton Buildin	•	P.O. Box 63						
2661 Executive Center Circle			Tallahassee, FL 32314					
Tallahassee, FI		i ununussee						
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:							
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Statu	-	Status Certificate of Status Certified Copy					

&

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. Intelliware Syst					
	orporation; must include "INCORPORATED,	" "COMPANY,"	"CORPORATION	1,"	
Inc., Co., C	orp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")				
			<u></u>		
(If name unavail	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name	adopted for the pu	irpose of transactin	g business in Florida)	
2. Virginia	3.	20-2817031			
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)			
4, 3/21/2005	5	Perpetual			
	of incorporation)		than perpetual)		
C Nevember 1 20	15			·	
6. <u>November 1, 20</u>	(Date first transacted business i	- Florida ifacioni	to manistration \		
	(SEE SECTIONS 607,1501 & 607.1	· ·	• •	its/)	
5608 Southpoint	Centre Blvd, Suite 100	502, 1.5., to deten	mile penalty haom	(y)	
7. Fredericksburg, V					
	(Princi	pal office address)	,	**************************************	
Same					
	(Current maili	ng address, if diffe	erent)		
		-		5	
8 Name and stree	t address of Florida registered agent: (P.	D Boy NOT an	aantahla)	AR PR	
5. Prane and <u>stree</u>	At address of Fiorida registered agent. (F.	J. BUX <u>NOT</u> aci	ceptable)	Ser 3	
Name:	Incorp Services, Inc.				
				P P T	
Office Address:	17888 67th Court North				
	Loxahatchee	, Florida 3	3470		
	(City)	, r ioriud <u>-</u>	(Zip code)	3 > 1	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Jackie DeFilippis on behalf of InCorp Services, Inc. (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	
A. DIRECTORS	
Chairman: Richard A. Barnett	
Address: 7924 Gold Leaf Circle	
Spotsylvania, VA 22553	
Vice Chairman:	
Address:	
Director: Charles Qullin	
Address: 11654 Plaza America Dr., Suite 500	
Reston, VA 20190	
Director: Dominic A. LaPore	
Address: 10319 Winter Park Lane	
Spotsylvania, VA 22553	
B. OFFICERS	
President: Dominc A. LaPore	TAUE B
Address: 10319 Winter Park Lane	ARE DE W
Spotsylvania, VA 22553	SSS SSS
Vice President: See Attached List for three VP's	
Address:	
	2) (in the second secon
Secretary: Jennifer R. Warren	<u> </u>
Address: 320 Braehead Drive, Fredericksburg, VA 22401	
Treasurer: Allen E, Payne	
Address: 6903 Adios Ct., Fredericksburg, VA 22407	
	ere and/or directors
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional office	ers anu/or unectors.
Signature of Directör or Officer	
The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms	s that the facts stated herein

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Jennifer R. Warren, Secretary

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

Katie Loughran	Jennifer Warren	Allen Payne	Chris Long	Seven8 Capital Partners LLC	Dom LaPore	Dick Barnett	- Board/Officers
Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Officer??(N/N)
VP of FBI Programs	Board Secretary & VP of Finance & Accounting	Board Treasurer & COO JELLI LONIDI	VP of Strategie Grif Milt Correction 1741C		Board President 60 ECO PH 1:43	Chairman of the Board	
2109 Spencer Rd, Silver Spring, MD 20910	320 Braehead Drive, Fredericksburg, VA 22401	6903 Adios Ct., Fred. VA 22407	6401 Prospect St., Fred. VA 22407	11654 Plaza America Dr., #500, Reston, VA 20190	10319 Winter Park Ln., Sposty. VA 22553	7924 Gold Leaf Circle, Spotsy. VA 22553	

.

.

Commontrealth & Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

That IntelliWare Systems, Inc. is duly incorporated under the law of the Commonwealth of Virginia;

That the date of its incorporation is March 21, 2005;

That the period of its duration is perpetual; and

That the corporation is in existence and in good standing in the Commonwealth of Virginia as of the date set forth below.

Nothing more is hereby certified.





Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: December 22, 2015

erk of the Commission

CISECOM Document Control Number: 1512226067